Page 1 of 7
Mini-Circuits®
www.minicircuits.com   P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, NY 11235-0003  (718) 934-4500  sales@minicircuits.com
Digital Step Attenuator
The Big Deal
•  Wideband, operates up to 4 GHz
•  Immune to latchup
• High IP3, 52 dBm

 contained therein. For a full statement of the Standard Terms and the exclusive rights and remedies thereunder,
 please visit Mini-Circuits’ website at www.minicircuits.com/MCLStore/terms.jsp
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
ZX76-31R5A-SNS+ Digital attenuator - Serial interface
Dual Voltage (Negative and Positive)
ZX76-CS+ Cable accessory with interface connector
ZX76-WS+ Cable accessory without interface connector
ZX76-CD* CD ROM ZX76 programming software
Performance Data
Data Table
Swept Graphs
S-Parameter (S2P Files) Data Set (.zip file)
Case Style HK1149
Environmental Ratings ENV28T14
Additional Detailed Technical Information
additional information is available on our dash board.  To access this information click here
*Note: To receive the CD at no extra cost, request when placing order. CD contents can be downloaded from Mini-Circuits website at
J1
ZX76-WS+ wiring information
ZX76-WS+ Control Cable
J1-Pin
Number Function Description Wire Color
J1-2 GND Ground connection BLACK
J1-3 LE Latch Enable Input GREEN
J1-5 GND Ground connection BLUE
J1-7 Clock Serial Interface clock Input RED
J1-8 GND Ground connection ORANGE
J1-9 Data Serial Interface data Input WHITE
Note: Other pins not connected. Cable shield connected to case ground.